for each additional 10,000 gallons or fraction of 10,000 gallons over and above 20,000 gallons that were manufactured during
the preceding year, ending December 31.

(2) For a semifrozen (soft-serve) milk products plant license issued to persons making application under Section 33704, three
hundred twenty-five dollars ($325) for the calendar year for which the semifrozen (soft-serve) milk products plant license is
issued. The fee for the renewal of this license is three hundred twenty-five dollars ($325).

(3)  For a limited frozen manufacturing permit issued to a hotel, restaurant, food facility, boardinghouse, hospital, or other
concern or agency pursuant to Section 35016, six hundred dollars ($600) for the initial permit. The fee for the annual renewal of